

\224  
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7611 OF 2009

BIRSA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rashi Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali, Adv.  
Mr. G.v. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The statement of case is said to have been filed on behalf of the appellants during the course of the day. The respondents will file statement of case within four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P. A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar