

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7611 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

BIRSA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mar. Ramkishor Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appellant has filed statement of case. Ld. counsel for the respondents has filed statement of case along with an I.A. No 3 seeking condonation of delay in filing the statement of case. The delay is explained. Heard. Allowed. Statement of case received. It is submitted by both side that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|