

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7611 OF 2009

BIRSA SINGH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. Imran Ali, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, prays for withdrawal of this appeal.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, submits that the respondents have no objection in case the instant appeal is withdrawn by the appellants.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
[S. A. BOBDE]

.....J
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 15, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7611/2009

BIRSA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR
Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Garima Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Balwinder Singh Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Ms. Arpika Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)